
POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 GIULIA MALVALDI Toscana Livorno 27

2 RUGGIERO BALZANO Toscana Firenze 22,5

3 FABIO FLAMMIA Toscana Pistoia 22

4 MATTEO BREX Toscana Pistoia 21,5

5 SOPHIA SIMONCINI Toscana Pisa 21

6 GIULIO GANI Toscana Pisa 21

7 MORENO ROSADONI Toscana Grosseto 21

8 FRANCESCA SARDELLI Toscana Livorno 20,5

9 LUCA BORSELLI Toscana Pistoia 20

10 ALESSANDRO CARDINALI Toscana Siena 19,5

11 SAMUELE FACCIOLI Toscana Lucca 19

12 ALBERTO NOFERI Toscana Arezzo 19

13 CRISTIANA BALDASSARRE Toscana Firenze 19

14 EMILIANO NANDESI Toscana Arezzo 19

15 ELENA PAOLETTI Toscana Pisa 18,5

16 MORENO FAMULARO Toscana Firenze 18,5

17 LORENZO PECK Toscana Lucca 18,5

18 DENNIS BERTAGNA Toscana Lucca 18,5

19 DAVIDE BARNI Toscana Prato 18,5

20 DARIO BRUSCINO Toscana Livorno 18,5

21 GIORGIA MARRAZZO Toscana Lucca 18

22 CRISTIAN SCURRIA Toscana Firenze 18

23 ALBERTO CONTI Toscana Livorno 18

24 FABRIZIO CIOLLI Toscana Firenze 18

25 VICENTE IANNUZZI Toscana Livorno 18

26 DARIO FAVINI Toscana Pisa 17,5

27 CATERINA SANTUCCI Toscana Arezzo 17,5

28 PIETRO FRANCI Toscana Firenze 17

29 EDOARDO DEL SIGNORE Toscana Lucca 17

30 SERENA RAZIONALE Toscana Lucca 17

31 ANTONELLA DATI Toscana Lucca 17

32 ALBERTO AGOSTINI Toscana Livorno 17

33 FEDERICA DI LUPO Toscana Pisa 16,5

34 DANIELE FOTI Toscana Prato 16,5

35 MAURIZIO BARONTI Toscana Lucca 16

36 GIACOMO NESI Toscana Pistoia 16

37 FEDERICO GORI Toscana Pisa 16

38 TOMMASO VESPASIANI Toscana Grosseto 16

39 DENIS NDRIOLLARI Toscana Firenze 16

40 NICOLA ACQUA Toscana Firenze 16

41 ELEONORA ZAVOLI Toscana Firenze 16

42 FRANCESCO GAGLIARDI Toscana Pisa 16

43 ELEONORA BINAZZI Toscana Firenze 16

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: 



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

44 SALVATORE FERRARO Toscana Livorno 16

45 IRENE PAOLETTI Toscana Pistoia 16

46 IMMACOLATA GENTILE Toscana Lucca 16

47 SVETLANA POLYAKOVA Toscana Prato 16

48 STEFANO CHIRONE Toscana Grosseto 16

49 PIERANTONIO MAGI Toscana Arezzo 15,5

50 FRANCESCA GRAZIAN Toscana Pisa 15

51 VALENTINA IACOPONI Toscana Pisa 15

52 PAOLO MIGUEL NEGRO Toscana Lucca 15

53 SILVIA NICOLINI Toscana Lucca 15

54 ANDREA LAZZERI Toscana Pisa 15

55 VIOLA DUCHINI Toscana Firenze 15

56 SALVATORE ROCCO OLIVA Toscana Livorno 15

57 RICCARDO GALLI Toscana Pisa 15

58 MATTIA SCANNADINARI Toscana Firenze 15

59 GIULIO VICHI Toscana Siena 15

60 VITTORIO MONI Toscana Pisa 15

61 ANDREA BURATO Toscana Firenze 15

62 ALESSANDRO NIERI Toscana Prato 15

63 VITO SILEO Toscana Arezzo 15

64 MARTINA SPAGNOLI Toscana Firenze 15

65 SIMONE TAFFI Toscana Livorno 15

66 ANDREA SARTINI Toscana Lucca 15

67 NICCOLO SCARAMUCCI Toscana Arezzo 14,5

68 MATTEO LENZI Toscana Pistoia 14,5

69 GIULIA COTRER Toscana Siena 14,5

70 AZZURRA ULIVELLI Toscana Pisa 14,5

71 CAMILLA GRANCINI Toscana Pistoia 14,5

72 LEONARDO CARAMANICO Toscana Siena 14,5

73 MARIANNA TEDESCHI Toscana Massa e Carrara 14,5

74 LUCIA COLUCCI Toscana Livorno 14,5

75 ELENA GERI Toscana Pistoia 14

76 GIULIA CULIVICCHI Toscana Prato 14

77 TOMMASO FURI Toscana Siena 14

78 ANDREA QUERCI Toscana Pistoia 14

79 LORENZO MASINO Toscana Lucca 14

80 FEDERICO NANNELLI Toscana Firenze 14

81 TOMMASO MENICHINELLI Toscana Pisa 14

82 LUCA NOBILE Toscana Pistoia 14

83 GIANLUCA FAGGIANI Toscana Massa e Carrara 14

84 CAROLINA GRANATA Toscana Livorno 14

85 LUCIA GIANNETTI Toscana Firenze 14

86 ALESSANDRO MOPPI Toscana Firenze 14

87 DANIELE BULLETTI Toscana Arezzo 14

88 LUIGI BRUGNONE Toscana Arezzo 14

89 ENRICO BRIZZI Toscana Arezzo 14

90 SERENA BELLI Toscana Lucca 14

91 ALESSANDRO DEL ROSSO Toscana Livorno 14



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

92 MARTINA CENTINI Toscana Siena 13,5

93 GIULIA FRANCHETTI Toscana Massa e Carrara 13,5

94 TOMMASO GESI Toscana Pisa 13,5

95 JACOPO DADDI Toscana Firenze 13,5

96 LEONARDO CIAPPEI Toscana Pistoia 13,5

97 ANNA BECHELLI Toscana Firenze 13,5

98 ILEANA PASSARO Toscana Firenze 13,5

99 MARTINA FUSINI Toscana Firenze 13,5

100 ALESSANDRO SPADA Toscana Firenze 13,5

101 MARCO PRATELLI Toscana Pisa 13,5

102 ALESSIO SCANNADINARI Toscana Firenze 13,5

103 RICCARDO FRANCESCONI Toscana Lucca 13,5

104 NICCOLO TANCI Toscana Prato 13

105 ANDREA BIANCHI Toscana Grosseto 13

106 EMANUELE GUIDOTTI Toscana Pistoia 13

107 CHIARA NAPOLI Toscana Firenze 13

108 TERESA ROSATI Toscana Arezzo 13

109 COSIMO NANNINI Toscana Firenze 13

110 ISACCO SCARDELLA Toscana Prato 13

111 CHIARA GUERRIERI Toscana Livorno 13

112 GIACOMO MOTRONI Toscana Lucca 13

113 CHIARA STACCHINI Toscana Pisa 13

114 CECILIA BALDI Toscana Firenze 13

115 MATILDE BARTOLINI Toscana Firenze 13

116 LISA BOSCHI Toscana Arezzo 13

117 JACOPO DANESI Toscana Firenze 13

118 FRANCESCO DAINELLI Toscana Arezzo 13

119 FABIO CATACCHINI Toscana Arezzo 13

120 BERNARDO MUCCI Toscana Prato 12,5

121 PAOLO MARTINELLI Toscana Pisa 12,5

122 GIULIA IANEZIC Toscana Firenze 12,5

123 LORENZO GOVERNI Toscana Pisa 12,5

124 STEFANO MAROTTA Toscana Firenze 12,5

125 ANGELA MARIA SARDINA Toscana Pistoia 12,5

126 VALENTINA LUCHINI Toscana Lucca 12,5

127 SONIA GUAZZARONI Toscana Pisa 12,5

128 ILARIA BERTOZZI Toscana Firenze 12

129 ALESSIA DIOGUARDI Toscana Pistoia 12

130 ROBERTA ANTICO Toscana Firenze 12

131 ALESSIA RICCIARINI Toscana Arezzo 12

132 MATTEO VITTORINI Toscana Lucca 12

133 VIVIANO MINARDI Toscana Pistoia 12

134 ANDREA PASQUINELLI Toscana Pistoia 12

135 MIRCO PANTI Toscana Firenze 12

136 STEFANO POLLINA Toscana Massa e Carrara 12

137 PIETRO CORTI Toscana Firenze 11,5

138 FEDERICO CARETTA Toscana Firenze 11,5

139 ELIA TAGLIAFERRI Toscana Firenze 11,5



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

140 LORENZO SALVATORE Toscana Firenze 11,5

141 MARTINA IMPALLARIA Toscana Livorno 11,5

142 ALESSIO SEDIANI Toscana Pisa 11,5

143 ANDREA POLIZZANI Toscana Livorno 11,5

144 MARIACRISTINA AMODEO Toscana Pisa 11,5

145 CHIARA BENEDETTA RADINO Toscana Pisa 11

146 ALYSSA BIAGI Toscana Lucca 11

147 LORENZO PAOLINI Toscana Prato 11

148 CHIARA VIGNOLINI Toscana Lucca 11

149 FEDERICO BANI Toscana Firenze 11

150 SVEVA CASCHILI Toscana Livorno 11

151 CRESCENZO PIO MAIONE Toscana Firenze 11

152 NICCOLÃ² INNOCENTI Toscana Prato 11

153 LEONARDO SACCARDI Toscana Firenze 11

154 ALICE CAPECCHI Toscana Pistoia 11

155 LORENZO BUCCIANTINI Toscana Pistoia 11

156 LUDOVICA DE SIMONE Toscana Prato 11

157 ELISA PIZZINIACO Toscana Massa e Carrara 11

158 MARZIA SIMILI Toscana Pisa 11

159 REBECCA PUDDU Toscana Firenze 10,5

160 MARTA RASTELLI Toscana Pistoia 10,5

161 THOMAS PORCIANI Toscana Pistoia 10,5

162 VANESSA LAZZARI Toscana Arezzo 10,5

163 LORENZO MELLANO Toscana Lucca 10,5

164 MATTEO BONGIORNI Toscana Massa e Carrara 10,5

165 PAOLO FARALLI Toscana Arezzo 10,5

166 GABRIELLA MANCUSO Toscana Firenze 10,5

167 STEFANO BONCIANI Toscana Arezzo 10,5

168 CRISTINA RIZZO Toscana Firenze 10,5

169 ASSUNTA CALIFANO Toscana Firenze 10,5

170 LEONARDO MARCHI Toscana Firenze 10,5

171 FRANCESCO LUISI Toscana Pisa 10

172 ROSSELLA MAROSO Toscana Prato 10

173 ELISA ROSADI Toscana Arezzo 10

174 FRANCESCA CORTI Toscana Firenze 10

175 LEONARDO STABILE Toscana Firenze 10

176 ELEONORA PARIGI Toscana Firenze 10

177 SEBASTIAN SCHIARETTI Toscana Pisa 10

178 ALESSIO BONECHI Toscana Prato 10

179 VINCENZO OREFICE Toscana Siena 10

180 MATTEO GIANFRANCESCHI Toscana Massa e Carrara 10

181 EMMA DEL TORO Toscana Siena 9,5

182 GAIA DANTI Toscana Arezzo 9,5

183 FRANCESCO MEONI Toscana Pistoia 9,5

184 ELIA VANNELLI Toscana Arezzo 9,5

185 GABRIELE GEMIGNANI Toscana Pisa 9,5

186 FRANCESCO BATTAGLIA Toscana Grosseto 9,5

187 DAVIDE LEREDE Toscana Firenze 9



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

188 FRANCESCO VALENTINI Toscana Arezzo 9

189 EMANUELE BENEDETTO Toscana Massa e Carrara 9

190 JAKUB KLAUDIUSZ SZOT Toscana Arezzo 9

191 FEDERICO ACCARDO Toscana Prato 9

192 MICHELE GIULIANI Toscana Firenze 9

193 SIMONE MALTINTI Toscana Massa e Carrara 9

194 MATTEO GIORGI Toscana Pisa 9

195 GIUSEPPE CALABRETTA Toscana Prato 9

196 LORENZO GIUSEPPE BUBBOLINI Toscana Arezzo 9

197 SEBASTIANO CASTELLO Toscana Siena 9

198 NICOLA ALIBONI Toscana Massa e Carrara 9

199 FILIPPO MOTRONI Toscana Lucca 8,5

200 EDOARDO CIONI Toscana Firenze 8,5

201 GIULIA CAMBI Toscana Firenze 8,5

202 LEONARDO BALDI Toscana Arezzo 8,5

203 FRANCESCA SASSONE Toscana Firenze 8,5

204 GIOVANNI SPOSATO Toscana Arezzo 8,5

205 TOMMASO CASUCCI Toscana Pisa 8,5

206 NICOL BANCHELLI Toscana Firenze 8,5

207 DAVIDE BURICCHI Toscana Arezzo 8,5

208 ALESSIO GIUNTINI Toscana Firenze 8,5

209 OLIVIA GENTILE Toscana Firenze 8

210 ALISON STAINO Toscana Prato 8

211 YODA PAROLI Toscana Lucca 8

212 EDOARDO COSTA Toscana Siena 8

213 FABIO FALZARANO Toscana Pistoia 8

214 GIANMARCO ROMAGNOLI Toscana Firenze 8

215 NOEMI PARRI Toscana Firenze 8

216 AGNESE BOSCHI Toscana Pisa 8

217 MICHELE LORENZO CHECHILE Toscana Firenze 8

218 MIRIAM FANTECHI Toscana Firenze 8

219 GIANLUCA CECCHI Toscana Lucca 8

220 MARIA FRANCESCA SCALZO Toscana Pisa 7,5

221 GIORGIO GARGINI Toscana Livorno 7,5

222 LORENZO TANCREDI Toscana Lucca 7,5

223 PAOLO MICHELOTTI Toscana Pistoia 7,5

224 LOHENGRIN CECCHI Toscana Prato 7,5

225 FEDERICO CAPPUCCINI Toscana Siena 7,5

226 REBECCA BERNARDONI Toscana Firenze 7

227 ALESSIA VESPASIANO Toscana Prato 7

228 LEONARDO RONDELLI Toscana Prato 7

229 ELISA BELLI Toscana Lucca 7

230 MATTEO BANDETTINI Toscana Lucca 7

231 NICCOLO GIAMPIERI Toscana Pistoia 7

232 RICCARDO ZARRONI Toscana Arezzo 7

233 FRANCESCA BORSINI Toscana Prato 6,5

234 RICCARDO SQUARCINI Toscana Arezzo 6,5

235 IACOPO BONAIUTI Toscana Firenze 6,5



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

236 SIMONE MASSA Toscana Firenze 6,5

237 GIACOMO ANNIBALLI Toscana Firenze 6,5

238 LUCA ESPOSTO Toscana Grosseto 6,5

239 MATTEO GHILARDI Toscana Lucca 6,5

240 DIEGO ROGAI Toscana Firenze 6,5

241 CLAUDIO VENTRICE Toscana Firenze 6,5

242 ILARIA FILIPPI Toscana Livorno 6

243 MARTINA CANGIOLI Toscana Prato 6

244 AICHA HARMOUCHI Toscana Livorno 6

245 ELEONORA VESTRI Toscana Firenze 6

246 ANDREA CATASTA Toscana Lucca 5

247 ALESSIA SIMONETTI Toscana Lucca 4

248 ELENA DELLA NERA Toscana Lucca 3

249 MATTIA BERNINI Toscana Firenze 3

250 LORENZO FRANCO Toscana Lucca 3

251 EDOARDO CIERVO Toscana Pistoia 3

252 MARCO PETRINI Toscana Lucca 3

253 MATTIA FERRI Toscana Lucca 3

254 FRANCESCA SBARRA Toscana Pisa 3

255 ELIA CHIANESE Toscana Lucca 3

256 MARCO AIELLO Toscana Firenze 2

257 ANDREA GASPERONI Toscana Siena 1

258 GIADA BRESCIANI Toscana Lucca 1

259 DAVIDE MORANDINI Toscana Firenze 1

260 FRANCESCA DE IORIO Toscana Firenze 1

261 GIANLUCA MENCONI Toscana Lucca 1

262 ALESSANDRO FRANCO Toscana Lucca 1

263 LEONARDO PETRONI Toscana Pistoia 1

264 ELIA RUSCILLO Toscana Prato 1

265 FRANCESCO FILONI Toscana Pistoia 1

266 LORENZO MARINAI Toscana Pisa 1

267 GIOSUE MARIOTTI Toscana Pisa 1

268 VERONICA CAI Toscana Pisa 1

269 TOMMASO PANNOCCHI Toscana Livorno 1

270 GIORGIO CAPITANINI Toscana Pistoia 1

271 SARA GIANGRASSO Toscana Lucca 1

272 MATTEO COLOMBINI Toscana Pisa 1



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 ALBERTO NOFERI Toscana Arezzo 19

2 EMILIANO NANDESI Toscana Arezzo 19

3 CATERINA SANTUCCI Toscana Arezzo 17,5

4 PIERANTONIO MAGI Toscana Arezzo 15,5

5 VITO SILEO Toscana Arezzo 15

6 NICCOLO SCARAMUCCI Toscana Arezzo 14,5

7 DANIELE BULLETTI Toscana Arezzo 14

8 LUIGI BRUGNONE Toscana Arezzo 14

9 ENRICO BRIZZI Toscana Arezzo 14

10 TERESA ROSATI Toscana Arezzo 13

11 LISA BOSCHI Toscana Arezzo 13

12 FRANCESCO DAINELLI Toscana Arezzo 13

13 FABIO CATACCHINI Toscana Arezzo 13

14 ALESSIA RICCIARINI Toscana Arezzo 12

15 VANESSA LAZZARI Toscana Arezzo 10,5

16 PAOLO FARALLI Toscana Arezzo 10,5

17 STEFANO BONCIANI Toscana Arezzo 10,5

18 ELISA ROSADI Toscana Arezzo 10

19 GAIA DANTI Toscana Arezzo 9,5

20 ELIA VANNELLI Toscana Arezzo 9,5

21 FRANCESCO VALENTINI Toscana Arezzo 9

22 JAKUB KLAUDIUSZ SZOT Toscana Arezzo 9

23 LORENZO GIUSEPPE BUBBOLINI Toscana Arezzo 9

24 LEONARDO BALDI Toscana Arezzo 8,5

25 GIOVANNI SPOSATO Toscana Arezzo 8,5

26 DAVIDE BURICCHI Toscana Arezzo 8,5

27 RICCARDO ZARRONI Toscana Arezzo 7

28 RICCARDO SQUARCINI Toscana Arezzo 6,5

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: AREZZO



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 RUGGIERO BALZANO Toscana Firenze 22,5

2 CRISTIANA BALDASSARRE Toscana Firenze 19

3 MORENO FAMULARO Toscana Firenze 18,5

4 CRISTIAN SCURRIA Toscana Firenze 18

5 FABRIZIO CIOLLI Toscana Firenze 18

6 PIETRO FRANCI Toscana Firenze 17

7 DENIS NDRIOLLARI Toscana Firenze 16

8 NICOLA ACQUA Toscana Firenze 16

9 ELEONORA ZAVOLI Toscana Firenze 16

10 ELEONORA BINAZZI Toscana Firenze 16

11 VIOLA DUCHINI Toscana Firenze 15

12 MATTIA SCANNADINARI Toscana Firenze 15

13 ANDREA BURATO Toscana Firenze 15

14 MARTINA SPAGNOLI Toscana Firenze 15

15 FEDERICO NANNELLI Toscana Firenze 14

16 LUCIA GIANNETTI Toscana Firenze 14

17 ALESSANDRO MOPPI Toscana Firenze 14

18 JACOPO DADDI Toscana Firenze 13,5

19 ANNA BECHELLI Toscana Firenze 13,5

20 ILEANA PASSARO Toscana Firenze 13,5

21 MARTINA FUSINI Toscana Firenze 13,5

22 ALESSANDRO SPADA Toscana Firenze 13,5

23 ALESSIO SCANNADINARI Toscana Firenze 13,5

24 CHIARA NAPOLI Toscana Firenze 13

25 COSIMO NANNINI Toscana Firenze 13

26 CECILIA BALDI Toscana Firenze 13

27 MATILDE BARTOLINI Toscana Firenze 13

28 JACOPO DANESI Toscana Firenze 13

29 GIULIA IANEZIC Toscana Firenze 12,5

30 STEFANO MAROTTA Toscana Firenze 12,5

31 ILARIA BERTOZZI Toscana Firenze 12

32 ROBERTA ANTICO Toscana Firenze 12

33 MIRCO PANTI Toscana Firenze 12

34 PIETRO CORTI Toscana Firenze 11,5

35 FEDERICO CARETTA Toscana Firenze 11,5

36 ELIA TAGLIAFERRI Toscana Firenze 11,5

37 LORENZO SALVATORE Toscana Firenze 11,5

38 FEDERICO BANI Toscana Firenze 11

39 CRESCENZO PIO MAIONE Toscana Firenze 11

40 LEONARDO SACCARDI Toscana Firenze 11

41 REBECCA PUDDU Toscana Firenze 10,5

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: FIRENZE



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

42 GABRIELLA MANCUSO Toscana Firenze 10,5

43 CRISTINA RIZZO Toscana Firenze 10,5

44 ASSUNTA CALIFANO Toscana Firenze 10,5

45 LEONARDO MARCHI Toscana Firenze 10,5

46 FRANCESCA CORTI Toscana Firenze 10

47 LEONARDO STABILE Toscana Firenze 10

48 ELEONORA PARIGI Toscana Firenze 10

49 DAVIDE LEREDE Toscana Firenze 9

50 MICHELE GIULIANI Toscana Firenze 9

51 EDOARDO CIONI Toscana Firenze 8,5

52 GIULIA CAMBI Toscana Firenze 8,5

53 FRANCESCA SASSONE Toscana Firenze 8,5

54 NICOL BANCHELLI Toscana Firenze 8,5

55 ALESSIO GIUNTINI Toscana Firenze 8,5

56 OLIVIA GENTILE Toscana Firenze 8

57 GIANMARCO ROMAGNOLI Toscana Firenze 8

58 NOEMI PARRI Toscana Firenze 8

59 MICHELE LORENZO CHECHILE Toscana Firenze 8

60 MIRIAM FANTECHI Toscana Firenze 8

61 REBECCA BERNARDONI Toscana Firenze 7

62 IACOPO BONAIUTI Toscana Firenze 6,5

63 SIMONE MASSA Toscana Firenze 6,5

64 GIACOMO ANNIBALLI Toscana Firenze 6,5

65 DIEGO ROGAI Toscana Firenze 6,5

66 CLAUDIO VENTRICE Toscana Firenze 6,5

67 ELEONORA VESTRI Toscana Firenze 6

68 MATTIA BERNINI Toscana Firenze 3

69 MARCO AIELLO Toscana Firenze 2

70 DAVIDE MORANDINI Toscana Firenze 1

71 FRANCESCA DE IORIO Toscana Firenze 1



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 MORENO ROSADONI Toscana Grosseto 21

2 TOMMASO VESPASIANI Toscana Grosseto 16

3 STEFANO CHIRONE Toscana Grosseto 16

4 ANDREA BIANCHI Toscana Grosseto 13

5 FRANCESCO BATTAGLIA Toscana Grosseto 9,5

6 LUCA ESPOSTO Toscana Grosseto 6,5

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: GROSSETO



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 GIULIA MALVALDI Toscana Livorno 27

2 FRANCESCA SARDELLI Toscana Livorno 20,5

3 DARIO BRUSCINO Toscana Livorno 18,5

4 ALBERTO CONTI Toscana Livorno 18

5 VICENTE IANNUZZI Toscana Livorno 18

6 ALBERTO AGOSTINI Toscana Livorno 17

7 SALVATORE FERRARO Toscana Livorno 16

8 SALVATORE ROCCO OLIVA Toscana Livorno 15

9 SIMONE TAFFI Toscana Livorno 15

10 LUCIA COLUCCI Toscana Livorno 14,5

11 CAROLINA GRANATA Toscana Livorno 14

12 ALESSANDRO DEL ROSSO Toscana Livorno 14

13 CHIARA GUERRIERI Toscana Livorno 13

14 MARTINA IMPALLARIA Toscana Livorno 11,5

15 ANDREA POLIZZANI Toscana Livorno 11,5

16 SVEVA CASCHILI Toscana Livorno 11

17 GIORGIO GARGINI Toscana Livorno 7,5

18 ILARIA FILIPPI Toscana Livorno 6

19 AICHA HARMOUCHI Toscana Livorno 6

20 TOMMASO PANNOCCHI Toscana Livorno 1

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: LIVORNO



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 SAMUELE FACCIOLI Toscana Lucca 19

2 LORENZO PECK Toscana Lucca 18,5

3 DENNIS BERTAGNA Toscana Lucca 18,5

4 GIORGIA MARRAZZO Toscana Lucca 18

5 EDOARDO DEL SIGNORE Toscana Lucca 17

6 SERENA RAZIONALE Toscana Lucca 17

7 ANTONELLA DATI Toscana Lucca 17

8 MAURIZIO BARONTI Toscana Lucca 16

9 IMMACOLATA GENTILE Toscana Lucca 16

10 PAOLO MIGUEL NEGRO Toscana Lucca 15

11 SILVIA NICOLINI Toscana Lucca 15

12 ANDREA SARTINI Toscana Lucca 15

13 LORENZO MASINO Toscana Lucca 14

14 SERENA BELLI Toscana Lucca 14

15 RICCARDO FRANCESCONI Toscana Lucca 13,5

16 GIACOMO MOTRONI Toscana Lucca 13

17 VALENTINA LUCHINI Toscana Lucca 12,5

18 MATTEO VITTORINI Toscana Lucca 12

19 ALYSSA BIAGI Toscana Lucca 11

20 CHIARA VIGNOLINI Toscana Lucca 11

21 LORENZO MELLANO Toscana Lucca 10,5

22 FILIPPO MOTRONI Toscana Lucca 8,5

23 YODA PAROLI Toscana Lucca 8

24 GIANLUCA CECCHI Toscana Lucca 8

25 LORENZO TANCREDI Toscana Lucca 7,5

26 ELISA BELLI Toscana Lucca 7

27 MATTEO BANDETTINI Toscana Lucca 7

28 MATTEO GHILARDI Toscana Lucca 6,5

29 ANDREA CATASTA Toscana Lucca 5

30 ALESSIA SIMONETTI Toscana Lucca 4

31 ELENA DELLA NERA Toscana Lucca 3

32 LORENZO FRANCO Toscana Lucca 3

33 MARCO PETRINI Toscana Lucca 3

34 MATTIA FERRI Toscana Lucca 3

35 ELIA CHIANESE Toscana Lucca 3

36 GIADA BRESCIANI Toscana Lucca 1

37 GIANLUCA MENCONI Toscana Lucca 1

38 ALESSANDRO FRANCO Toscana Lucca 1

39 SARA GIANGRASSO Toscana Lucca 1

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: LUCCA



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 MARIANNA TEDESCHI Toscana Massa e Carrara 14,5

2 GIANLUCA FAGGIANI Toscana Massa e Carrara 14

3 GIULIA FRANCHETTI Toscana Massa e Carrara 13,5

4 STEFANO POLLINA Toscana Massa e Carrara 12

5 ELISA PIZZINIACO Toscana Massa e Carrara 11

6 MATTEO BONGIORNI Toscana Massa e Carrara 10,5

7 MATTEO GIANFRANCESCHI Toscana Massa e Carrara 10

8 EMANUELE BENEDETTO Toscana Massa e Carrara 9

9 SIMONE MALTINTI Toscana Massa e Carrara 9

10 NICOLA ALIBONI Toscana Massa e Carrara 9

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: MASSA E CARRARA



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 SOPHIA SIMONCINI Toscana Pisa 21

2 GIULIO GANI Toscana Pisa 21

3 ELENA PAOLETTI Toscana Pisa 18,5

4 DARIO FAVINI Toscana Pisa 17,5

5 FEDERICA DI LUPO Toscana Pisa 16,5

6 FEDERICO GORI Toscana Pisa 16

7 FRANCESCO GAGLIARDI Toscana Pisa 16

8 FRANCESCA GRAZIAN Toscana Pisa 15

9 VALENTINA IACOPONI Toscana Pisa 15

10 ANDREA LAZZERI Toscana Pisa 15

11 RICCARDO GALLI Toscana Pisa 15

12 VITTORIO MONI Toscana Pisa 15

13 AZZURRA ULIVELLI Toscana Pisa 14,5

14 TOMMASO MENICHINELLI Toscana Pisa 14

15 TOMMASO GESI Toscana Pisa 13,5

16 MARCO PRATELLI Toscana Pisa 13,5

17 CHIARA STACCHINI Toscana Pisa 13

18 PAOLO MARTINELLI Toscana Pisa 12,5

19 LORENZO GOVERNI Toscana Pisa 12,5

20 SONIA GUAZZARONI Toscana Pisa 12,5

21 ALESSIO SEDIANI Toscana Pisa 11,5

22 MARIACRISTINA AMODEO Toscana Pisa 11,5

23 CHIARA BENEDETTA RADINO Toscana Pisa 11

24 MARZIA SIMILI Toscana Pisa 11

25 FRANCESCO LUISI Toscana Pisa 10

26 SEBASTIAN SCHIARETTI Toscana Pisa 10

27 GABRIELE GEMIGNANI Toscana Pisa 9,5

28 MATTEO GIORGI Toscana Pisa 9

29 TOMMASO CASUCCI Toscana Pisa 8,5

30 AGNESE BOSCHI Toscana Pisa 8

31 MARIA FRANCESCA SCALZO Toscana Pisa 7,5

32 FRANCESCA SBARRA Toscana Pisa 3

33 LORENZO MARINAI Toscana Pisa 1

34 GIOSUE MARIOTTI Toscana Pisa 1

35 VERONICA CAI Toscana Pisa 1

36 MATTEO COLOMBINI Toscana Pisa 1

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: PISA



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 FABIO FLAMMIA Toscana Pistoia 22

2 MATTEO BREX Toscana Pistoia 21,5

3 LUCA BORSELLI Toscana Pistoia 20

4 GIACOMO NESI Toscana Pistoia 16

5 IRENE PAOLETTI Toscana Pistoia 16

6 MATTEO LENZI Toscana Pistoia 14,5

7 CAMILLA GRANCINI Toscana Pistoia 14,5

8 ELENA GERI Toscana Pistoia 14

9 ANDREA QUERCI Toscana Pistoia 14

10 LUCA NOBILE Toscana Pistoia 14

11 LEONARDO CIAPPEI Toscana Pistoia 13,5

12 EMANUELE GUIDOTTI Toscana Pistoia 13

13 ANGELA MARIA SARDINA Toscana Pistoia 12,5

14 ALESSIA DIOGUARDI Toscana Pistoia 12

15 VIVIANO MINARDI Toscana Pistoia 12

16 ANDREA PASQUINELLI Toscana Pistoia 12

17 ALICE CAPECCHI Toscana Pistoia 11

18 LORENZO BUCCIANTINI Toscana Pistoia 11

19 MARTA RASTELLI Toscana Pistoia 10,5

20 THOMAS PORCIANI Toscana Pistoia 10,5

21 FRANCESCO MEONI Toscana Pistoia 9,5

22 FABIO FALZARANO Toscana Pistoia 8

23 PAOLO MICHELOTTI Toscana Pistoia 7,5

24 NICCOLO GIAMPIERI Toscana Pistoia 7

25 EDOARDO CIERVO Toscana Pistoia 3

26 LEONARDO PETRONI Toscana Pistoia 1

27 FRANCESCO FILONI Toscana Pistoia 1

28 GIORGIO CAPITANINI Toscana Pistoia 1

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: PISTOIA



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 DAVIDE BARNI Toscana Prato 18,5

2 DANIELE FOTI Toscana Prato 16,5

3 SVETLANA POLYAKOVA Toscana Prato 16

4 ALESSANDRO NIERI Toscana Prato 15

5 GIULIA CULIVICCHI Toscana Prato 14

6 NICCOLO TANCI Toscana Prato 13

7 ISACCO SCARDELLA Toscana Prato 13

8 BERNARDO MUCCI Toscana Prato 12,5

9 LORENZO PAOLINI Toscana Prato 11

10 NICCOLÃ² INNOCENTI Toscana Prato 11

11 LUDOVICA DE SIMONE Toscana Prato 11

12 ROSSELLA MAROSO Toscana Prato 10

13 ALESSIO BONECHI Toscana Prato 10

14 FEDERICO ACCARDO Toscana Prato 9

15 GIUSEPPE CALABRETTA Toscana Prato 9

16 ALISON STAINO Toscana Prato 8

17 LOHENGRIN CECCHI Toscana Prato 7,5

18 ALESSIA VESPASIANO Toscana Prato 7

19 LEONARDO RONDELLI Toscana Prato 7

20 FRANCESCA BORSINI Toscana Prato 6,5

21 MARTINA CANGIOLI Toscana Prato 6

22 ELIA RUSCILLO Toscana Prato 1

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: PRATO



POSIZIONE NOME COGNOME REGIONE PROVINCIA PUNTEGGIO

1 ALESSANDRO CARDINALI Toscana Siena 19,5

2 GIULIO VICHI Toscana Siena 15

3 GIULIA COTRER Toscana Siena 14,5

4 LEONARDO CARAMANICO Toscana Siena 14,5

5 TOMMASO FURI Toscana Siena 14

6 MARTINA CENTINI Toscana Siena 13,5

7 VINCENZO OREFICE Toscana Siena 10

8 EMMA DEL TORO Toscana Siena 9,5

9 SEBASTIANO CASTELLO Toscana Siena 9

10 EDOARDO COSTA Toscana Siena 8

11 FEDERICO CAPPUCCINI Toscana Siena 7,5

12 ANDREA GASPERONI Toscana Siena 1

ELENCO GRADUATO PROVVISORIO TUTOR SPORTIVI SCOLASTICI

REGIONE: TOSCANA

PROVINCIA: SIENA


